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DATE: September 16, 1987

SUBJECT: Tentative meeting

schedule for 1988.

FOMC participants have indicated that they prefer or find

acceptable the tentative schedule given below for 1988 meetings of the

Committee. The schedule incorporates the dates suggested in the memo

of August 28, 1987. The schedule is described as tentative because

the Committee has followed the practice of confirming the date for

each meeting at the preceding meeting.

August

September

November

December

16

20

1

14 (or December 13-14)

Memo: 1989 February 7-8

TO:

FROM:

February

March

May

July

9-10

29

17

6-7
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